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REQUEST FOR QUOTATION: NETWORK ACCESS POINTS

Kindly see the attached request for quote (RFQ). Quotations should be forwarded to
guotations@bccollege.co.za

TENDERERS MUST NOTE THAT WHEREVER THiIS DOCUMENT REFERS TO ANY PARTICULAR
TRADE MARK, NAME, PATENT, DESIGN, TYPE, SPECIFIC ORIGIN OR PRODUCER, SUCH
REFERENCE SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE WORDS ‘OR EQUIVALENT.

Kindly submit the following REQUIRED documents when responding to the RFQ

Signed quotation ( quotations not signed will be eliminated)

Declaration forms {SBD 4, 8 and 9)

Certified BEE certificate ( O points will be awarded for BEE certificates that are not
certified)

Tax Clearance Certificate

CSD report

Bank Confirmation Letter (not older than 3 months)

Quotations must be detailed as per specification

Closing Date: 23 September 2022 at 11:00 am. No late or hand delivered documents will

be accepted. ONLY EMAILED DOCUMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED

Enquiries: Ms Weziwe Gwabavu / Zimkhitha Jikwana

043704 9241
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To: Whom It May Concern
Date: 16.09.2022
Request for network access points

Specification for: Access Points

Buffalo City Campus invites all suitable and qualified service providers to submit their
quotes for the following Buffalo City TVET College to supply and deliver Meraki Access
Points AP’s for student residence,

Code - . \ Description Qry
MR76-HW Meraki MR76 Wi-Fi 6 Outdoor AD 5
MA-ANT-20 Meraki Dual-band Omni Antennas 10
LIC-ENT-3YR Meraki MR Enterprise License, 3YR 30

MA-SFP-10GB-LR10 Meraki MA-SFP-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR 10

1310nm 10km Single-Mode
MR 46-HW BRACKETS Indoor AP brackets 10
MR46-HW Meraki MR46 Wi-Fi 6 Indoor AP 25

Please submit the signed quotation

Together with the attached SBD forms,

Certified BBBEE Certificate/Sworn Affidavit,

Latest Bank Confirmation Letter {Not older than 3 months),
CSD Docyment/Number.

BTtk
8. Timothy Q
SCM Manager



